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School Dates for Parents 2025-26 
 

TERM 1 - Winter 

Orientation for all students in Primary, Y7 & Y12 

plus new students in any other year group** 

Monday 25th August 2025 

 

Primary Orientation Information 

8:30AM – 10:30AM 

All students are welcome between 8:30AM and 10:30AM, 

with 30 minute drop-in sessions available throughout this 

time. 

 

Secondary Orientation Information 

9:00AM – 11:00AM 

All Year 7 and Year 12 students plus all new students in 

any other year group. 

Students will be welcomed at Secondary Reception at 

9:00AM by the Secondary Leadership Team.  

First day of Term 1 for all students Tuesday 26th August 2025 

Prophets Birthday* Thursday 4th September 2025 

Mid-term break Monday 13th – Friday 17th October 2025 

PD day for teachers / DL for students Monday 20th October 2025 

National Day* Tuesday 2nd – Wednesday 3rd December 2025 

Last Day of Term 1 Friday 5th December 2025 

 
 

TERM 2 - Spring 

First day of Term 2, classes resume Monday 5th January 2026 

Last Day of Term 2 Friday 13th March 2026 

Ramadan- reduced hours* Wednesday 18th February – Wednesday 18th March 2026 

Eid al Fitr* Thursday 19th March to Friday 20th March 2026 

 

 

TERM 3 - Summer 

First day of Term 3, classes resume Monday 30th March 2026 

PD day for teachers / DL for students  Monday 25th May 2026 

Eid Al Adha* Tuesday 26th to Friday 29th May 2026 

Islamic New Year*   Tuesday 16th June 2026 

Last Day for students Friday 3rd July 2026  

 
*Islamic holidays subject to change 

**Further information will be sent out nearer the time 

 


